XCHEARICCORBAEZRCBRACHYTRCERLTIEEL,

Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly!

7 = N
LM 7ZIVIE—2—79F MR-03/02/015H ARiRast B

. INSTRUCTION SHEET

. LM Aluminum Motor Mount for MR-03/02/015  No.R246-1202

F & ARREB. P ERBFRATT., ARROBFFICR 2B RUEEAEE. BUICREIHEVET,
SBRUVHEEAEELUICRBICRTZEERURIERBLIRET. SEHROBCRIENE.
ANDEOHPHRILTICAENLVAER. EFIRE—KBICERETSIHESEHHLET.

NOTE: This product is designed for intermediate to expert skill levels. The motor mount
must be assembled and properly adjusted for maximum performance. Simply
installing this item is no guarantee of performance. If you are a beginner and not
sure how to assemble or adjust the motor mount for maximum performance, it's
recommended that you seek the guidance of an experienced enthusiast.

FBAZICEDATNSY—Y RIEEA S
Symbols used throughout X Must be purchased separately!

the instruction sheet.

10x12mm<s L
Shim

2x3mm Screw .
EX
([ )
2x4mm Screw \j
- 4?\&

10x 12mm Shim

PN
NI A TREFIRDE REFHT
-2 E—8—EKFITBHLTHEL TS,
You must loosen all three motor mounting
screws to adjust the gear mesh.
BUIR—RAT—HRIE—L2RBBASTLET,
2 Two types of damper stay are included.
J—=NEAT R246-1222 O— L& 2 /38—
mNormal type. R246-1222 Roll Damper
< R246-1222
2
Sl

Damper Stay Holder A

FUR=2T—HILH—A @
& . %

FUR=RAF—HILF—B @ D

Damper Stay Holder B i

2x5mm F/H Screw
e | A
ﬁ)mmﬂn 1 2x5mm




0-18 06-12
V 2 N

RPN G NGO T (3B ERAYET, 81-0
BICRMFTOREEEZDEICELY.
Omm, 0.6mm, 1.2mm, 1.8mm®MD4i25ED

BHEMNENET,

Two pairs of offset axle bearing inserts 0-18

are included, which provide four different

ground clearance settings depending on V

how the inserts are installed. 1.8mm Omm 0.6mm 1.2mm

2x5mm Screw
EX
( g -------- 3

mMAET—7TE—4—IZEBET 5.
Use double side tape for apply heat sink
on motor.

BTERLEATILT NIDUT
ZEARCMETEEL TS,
Check that the bearing inserts are
matched (same offset for both sides)
and that they're both installed in the
same direction.

TRRLI=AVIR—RT—
RILF —ZEEF LTI,
Assemble and install the damper ‘§3\/
holder that matches the damper
assembly chosen in step .

XL —~DOBRYF T FREIDORIZ2ED
EXTEEY %,

Install screws through the inside holes of the
T-plate when attaching the motor mount
assembly to the chassis.

Picture of assembled product.

ANRF7PI)K—>Y SPARE PARTS

* 7 i
(Fid)

/8—Y 4% / Part Names

_ JE LRtk MINI-Z 7L3E-5-390 A
R246-1205 Rebuild Set for R246-1201,/1202/1203

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

525 210

RC PLANNING R246

= N | r-n-teeonrBazEALT [ ROUTE 246 th—L~R—3
- I~ < =]

Q1Y -HKREEBES 046-229-4115 BEVAHIL : AE~£E HLHEZKR<)13:00~19:00
XHERBRDEED., FPELKABREEETIHE8PHVET,
*SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. PRINTED IN CHINA
© Copyright 2009 KYOSHO CORPORATION / £ i dn &k 45 5! 311110011
No.R246-1202-T02




	R246-1202 AI CS2 T2 Outline01
	R246-1202 AI CS2 T2 Outline02

